DMA1/213/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.835/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management department- Extension of the term of Sri Govind T Babu, Accountant and Smt Athira V M, Multitasking Officer, KSDMA-Sanctioned-Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.835/2024/DMD Dated 10-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) G.O(Rt) No. 133/2020/DMD dated: 30/01/2020

- 2) GO(Rt) No: 657/2021/DMD dated 25/09/2021
- 3) GO(Rt)No: 811/2022/DMD dated 04/11/2022
- 4) GO (Rt) No. 481/2024/DMD dated 18-7-2024
- 5) G.O.(Rt)No.492/2024/DMD Dated 21/07/2024
- 6) Letter no. MS SDMA & Head SEOC/1406/2020/RKI dated 04.10.2024 & 30.10.2024 of Commissioner, Disaster Management

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1st paper above, sanction was accorded for the recruitment to various posts on contract basis in KSDMA for the conduct of the LSG DM Plan preparation in all LSGs as part of the "Nammal Namukkayi Campaign" under RKI. The posts were supported financially from Rebuild Kerala Initiative for one year from the date of joining of the recruited staff and presently it is included in the plan fund of KSDMA 2024-25.

Sri Govind T Babu, Accountant I and Smt Athira V.M, MTO-I joined service on 09/11/2020. Further extension of contract period has been given as per Government Order read as 2nd, 3rd and 5th papers above. Accordingly the contract period of Sri Govind T Babu, Accountant I and Smt Athira V.M, MTO-I will expire on 14/11/2024.

As per the letters read as 6th paper above, Member Secretary, KSDMA has requested to extend their contract period for one more year.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the contract service period of Sri Govind T Babu, Accountant I and Smt Athira V.M, MTO-I in KSDMA for a period of one year from 16/11/2024, with a one day break on 15/11/2024, subject to existing conditions of contract appointment.

DMA1/213/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.835/2024/DMD

(By order of the Governor) ABHILASH S UNDER SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management
Member Secretary, KSDMA
Incumbents concerned (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm
Web & New Media, I& PRD
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer